Form PTO-1594 R	ECORDATION FO	PRM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of		
Hobart Brothers Company Individual(s) Association		Name: <u>Illinois Tool Works Inc.</u>		
		Internal Address:		
				General Partnership Limited Partnership
X Corporation-State Ohio		City: Glenview State: IL Zip: 60025		
Other		Individual(s) cltizenship		
Andrillate (a sea		Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		l		
X Assignment	Merger		Delaware	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in	the United States, a democilie	
Execution Date: <u>January 12, 20</u>	00	(Designations must be a separ Additional name(s) & address(ttached: Yes X No ate document from assignment) es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	==	B. Trademark Registrat	tion No.(s) 0808855;	
			9674; 0440770; 0758115;	
Additional number(s) attached X Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom cor		6. Total number of applica	tions and	
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:	18	
Name: <u>Lynn A. Sullivan</u>				
Internal Address: ITW 303389		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>465.00</u>		
		√ Enclosed		
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
LEYDIG VOIT & MAYER, LTI	<u> </u>			
Street Address: 180 North Stetson Avenue		8. Deposit account number	n.	
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite	e 4900	No. 12-1216		
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:	60601-6780			
City State: Zip:		THE OBA OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
9. Signature.				
Lynn A. Sullivan Name of Person Signing Total number/of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
the inventory pages reactioning cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4:

1150291; 1203401; 1471181; 0752107; 1345575; 0862404; 0788502; 1336472; 0727657;

1443954; 1441111; 1717708; 1199310

TRADEMARK REEL: 002406 FRAME: 0288

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
HARDALLOY Stylized	0808855
CHROME-MANG Stylized	0786813
DCT Stylized	0759674
FROGALLOY Stylized	0440770
IN-FLUX Stylized	0758115
KRYO-KAY	1150291
MAXCLAD	1203401
MCKAY	1471181
SPEED-ALLOY Stylized	0752107
TOP TAB	1345575
TOOLALLOY Stylized	0862404
TUBE-ALLOY Stylized	0788502
VERTICLAD	1336472
FLUXCOR	0727657
TRI-MARK	1443954
TRI-MARK and Design	1441111
HARDTECH	1717708
TIG-A-MATIC	1199310

TRADEMARK REEL: 002406 FRAME: 0289 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Hobart Brothers Company, an Ohio corporation, having offices at 600 West

Main Street, Troy, Ohio 45373 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has adopted, used, and is the owner of

the trademarks as shown on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Illinois Tool Works Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 3600

West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring

said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE, all right, title,

and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by the trademarks and the above-identified registrations thereof and with the right to recover for

damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf

of ASSIGNOR, does hereby execute this Assignment nunc pro tunc to take effect on the 12th

day of January, 2000.

HOBART BROTHERS COMPANY

By:

Mark W. Croll

Title: Vice President Patents & Technology

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this document is being transmitted by facsimile to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Patent and Trademark Assignment Systems, Facsimile No. 703-306-5995.

By: Olizabeth D. Variano

APP USE (Rev. 10/16/2000)

I

TRADEMARK REEL: 002406 FRAME: 0291